



Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11570 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.3318 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.3534 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10905 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10907 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10908 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10906 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11569 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11568 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11572 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7728 OF 2023

The Commissioner Through
Kolhapur Municipal Corporation ... Petitioner
V/s.

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh
Through Its Secretary & Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sagar Ashok Mane, for Petitioner.

Mr. Koregave, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Kalyani Mangane i/by Mr. Manoj Patil, for
Respondent No.2 in WP No.10908/2022.

Mr. Farhan Shaikh i/by Khandeparkar & Associates, for
Respondent.



Ms. Pavitra Manesh i/by Mr. Saurabh V. Mandlika, for
Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 9, 2024

P.C.:

1. Place all the writ petitions before the appropriate Bench as per the order passed by Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)