



WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10906 OF 2022

The Commissioner The Kolhapur Municipal ...PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr. Its ...RESPONDENT
Secretary And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10905 OF 2022

The Commissioner Thr. Kolhapur Municipal ...PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr. ...RESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10907 OF 2022

The Commissioner The Kolhapur Municipal ...PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Shri Dharmendra Shankar Gore And Ors ...RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11569 OF 2022

The Commissioner Thr Kolhapur Municipal ...PETITIONER
Corporation

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Snagh Thr Its ...RESPONDENT
Secretary



WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11572 OF 2022

The Commissioner, The Kolhapur Municipal ...PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr
V/S
Shri. Mohan S Dhamane And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11568 OF 2022

The Commissioner, Kolhapur Municipal ...PETITIONER
Corporation
V/S
Mahanagarpalika Karmachari SanghRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11570 OF 2022

The Commissioner Thr Kolhapur Municipal ...PETITIONER
Corporation
V/S
Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr ItsRESPONDENT
Secretary

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7728 OF 2023

The Commissioner The Kolhapur Municipal ...PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr
V/S
Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr ItsRESPONDENT
Secretary

WITH



WRIT PETITION NO. 2699 OF 2024

Sarang Dinkar Chavan And Anr ...PETITIONER

V/S

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation Thr Its ...RESPONDENT
Commissioner And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2701 OF 2024

Avinash Shripati Jambhekar And Anr ...PETITIONER

V/S

Jal Abhiyanta ...RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2700 OF 2024

Sandip Vasanttrao Varne And Anr ...PETITIONER

V/S

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation Thr Its ...RESPONDENT
Commissioner And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2697 OF 2024

Ashutosh Baburao Patil And Anr ...PETITIONER

V/S

Kolhapur Municipal Corporation Thr Its ...RESPONDENT
Commissioner And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 3534 OF 2023

The Commissioner Thr Kolhapur Municipal ...PETITIONER
Corpo.



V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh Thr.RESPONDENT
Seceretray

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 3318 OF 2023

The Commissioner, The Kolhapur MunicipalPETITIONER
Corporation , Kolhapur

V/S

Mahanagarpalika Karmachari Sangh And Anr....RESPONDENT

Ms. Pavitra Manesh i/by Mr.Saurabh Mandlik for Petitioner in
WP/2696/2024, WP/2699/2024, WP/2702/2024,
WP/2697/2024, WP/2700/2024, WP/2701/2024, WP/2698/2024
and for Respondent in WP/11569/2022, WP/11570/2022,
WP/11568/2022 and WP/7728/2023

Mr. Ram S. Apte Senior Advocate (Through VC) i/by Sagar A.
Mane for Respondent WP/2696/2024, WP/2696/2024,
WP/2699/2024, WP/2702/2024, WP/2697/2024,
WP/2700/2024, and WP/2701/2024 and for Petitioner in
WPST/3318/2023, WPST/3534/2023, WP/10905/2022,
WP/10907/2022, WP/10908/2022, WP/10908/2022,
WP/10906/2022, WP/11569/2022, WP/11570/2022,
WP/11568/2022 and WP/11572/2022

Mr. Manoj Patil for Respondent in WP/10905/2022 and
WP/10908/2022

Ms. Pallavi A. Karanjkar i/by Sandeep Koregave for
Respondent in WP/10907/2022

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni (Through VC) i/by Khandeparkar and
Associates for Respondent in WP/11572/2022

IAST/23327/2024



2024:BHC-AS:46000

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 25th September, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to 03/10/2024 Interim relief, if any, to continue till
the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)